HWS1800T Series
1800W 208Vac 3-Phase Industrial Power Supplies
HWS1800T Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The ultra reliable, conservatively rated HWS1800T series of 1800W AC-DC power supplies has a limited lifetime warranty, unique to the industry. The series accepts a
3-phase 170 - 265Vac input with output voltages from 3.3V to 60V. The products are certi昀椀ed to IEC 62368-1 and are SEMI F47 compliant .  They also meet conducted
and radiated emission standards without additional 昀椀ltering or shielding.  Up to 昀椀ve units may be connected in parallel to support high power requirements.  A remote
programming function allows the output voltage to be adjusted by up to 20% to 120% of nominal using an external voltage or resistor. Peak power capability is available
on output voltages 6V and higher.
• Limited Lifetime Warranty
• Very Conservative Electrolytic Capacitor Ratings
• Output Voltage Programming
• Peak Power Capability
• Low Cost of Ownership
• Long Service Life
• Enables Remote Voltage Adjustment
• Size and Cost Reductions Compared to Continuously Rated Products
Model Selector
    Adjustmet Maximum Peak Load Line  Ef昀椀ciency
  Model Voltage Range Current Current Reg Reg Overvoltage (200Vac)
   (V) (V)(1) (A) (A)(2) (mV) (mV) (V) (%)
 HWS1800T-3 3.3 2.64 - 3.96 300 - 60 36 4.12 - 4.62 75
 HWS1800T-5 5 4.0 - 6.0 300 - 60 36 6.25 - 7.0 81
 HWS1800T-6 6 4.8 - 7.2 250 300 60 36 7.5 - 8.4 82
 HWS1800T-7 7.5 6.0 - 9.0 200 240 60 40 9.37 - 10.5 84
 HWS1800T-12 12 9.6 - 14.4 125 150 72 48 15.0 - 17.4 84
 HWS1800T-15 15 12.0 - 18.0 100 120 90 60 18.7 - 21.8 84
 HWS1800T-24 24 19.2 - 28.8 75 105 144 96 30.0 - 34.8 88
 HWS1800T-36 36 28.8 - 43.2 50 70 216 144 45.0 - 49.7 88
 HWS1800T-48 48 38.4 - 52.8 37.5 52.5 288 192 55.2 - 60.0 90
 HWS1800T-60 60 48.0 - 66.0 30 42 360 240 69.0 - 75.0 90
HWS1800T -   3
Series Output voltage
3 (3.3V), 5, 6, 7 (7.5V),
12, 15, 24, 36, 48, 60
HWS1800T Series2
Speci昀椀cations
 Model   HWS1800T
 Input
 AC Input Voltage Range  Vac 3-phase 170 - 265
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 63
 Input Current (200Vac)  A HWS1800T-3: 4.5, HWS1800T-5 to -15: 6.0, HWS1800T-24 to -60: 7.0
 Inrush Current (200Vac)  A 40
 Leakage Current (240Vac, 60Hz)  mA <2.6
 Power Factor (200Vac)  - 0.94
 Hold Up Time (typ)  ms HWS1800T-3 to -15: 20, HWS1800T-24 to -60: 18
 Ef昀椀ciency  - See model selector table
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55011 / EN55032-A, FCC-A, VCCI-A
 Immunity  - See immunity table
 Safety Certi昀椀cations and Markings  - IEC/EN/UL/CSA62368-1, 60950-1, CE Mark and UKCA Mark